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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2001 MERCEDES-BENZ E55 AMG
VIN: WDBJF74J01B304917
SEDAN 4 DR
5.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at 9:21:39 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

10 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate,
Personal

88,777 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2001 2019 2021

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 18 yrs. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 7 mo. 4 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas New Mexico

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 3,348/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 75,854 86,631 88,777

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74J01B304917
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDBJF74J01B304917
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 11/01/2016.

Minor Damage No New Issues Reported No New Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2001

Corporate Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/14/2001
 

13
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- Engine/powertrain computer/module

reprogrammed
- Electrical system checked

03/01/2001
 

Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Atlanta, GA

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as corporate vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

05/31/2001
 

2,069
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Engine checked
- Drivability/performance checked
- Fuel injector(s) replaced
- Electrical system checked

08/30/2001
 

5,211
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked

12/28/2001
 

9,497
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Radio/sound system checked
- Telephone handset replaced
- Engine/powertrain computer/module replaced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2002

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/18/2002
 

10,807
  New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Montvale, NJ
Title #OK20020770106

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/17/2002
 

11,204
  Auto Auction Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Milli f d hi l b h d

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=cXZos1aNlKWT3QxnNqWO0hzXoGADWV54oiCVIcAvFBOTv_Rxmo3PzZGKQ3fa--tjTcRY9sRcm8Mn7u1mFa7x7XguhuSQDpDbs_6th2e6Lshx9M1TLVBAWTbdwDuBK20LWCPM8to9s_x5_Gf4d9gSCqDtKL2vHQXBX3LqbN-FUfRCG7L1c6iq3nLCKqgL--nruAEC6Ih9X77O82zjmorIeiTQiNcjglUejhYaolh7FPMTkA1qV9QcI8uI2GY8Lz-7NVeUWEsosOaUlcwNp2n3qTIbB6ovn3QTbyCBIGbUgt_QUjiOjNuATiRXjC7Xm-WUEK9MOULmC9a5gr2o0O2w_-6tzWjpnJwwwOj4VL9fsv544K-H8G8Q8ODzWnNAtwM-FNCRtRoyHqgxR9RQWiQ568zZbIBrCjw1-SrvQZYhoZM6G-XrOSYAgOQY7XegA9-m0ox8kgot8g98_pn-sIBtWDgt8EWewW3q6wSfDkOLdF5lzRmrRNW6_c1CAO02oG36bXwI0cfSwAB7s4ZJ5n0DKtSM-WMruRqMMqssaF51rNA9mzrf_pfmy9k4pFtnZ2SZhjIQZSynuFRCF-3eQ5xdKrlyoNTdrz4NR02dn9eNlvz1g7180Laleg4aZchGmexvgyM
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Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

07/14/2003
 

11,220
  Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shamrock, TX
Title #24200137410103802

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

12/11/2003
 

25,012
  Hoy Family Auto
El Paso, TX
915-706-2200
driveahoy.com

 4.7 / 5.0

69 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Four wheel alignment performed
- Steering/suspension checked

06/01/2004
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shamrock, TX
Title #24200137410103802

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien reported
- Passed safety inspection

07/08/2004
 

28,556
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions or safety inspection

Owner 3
Purchased:
2005

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,232 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/31/2005
 

30,953
  New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Vehicle purchase reported
- Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

04/17/2007
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM

Registration issued or renewed

05/07/2009
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM

Registration issued or renewed

05/09/2010
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/08/2011
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/06/2012
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/23/2013
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/08/2014
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/12/2015 New Mexico Registration issued or renewed

http://driveahoy.com/
http://driveahoy.com/
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  Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

- Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/17/2015
 

66,453
  Service Facility Vehicle serviced
- Battery replaced

04/10/2016
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/01/2016
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage
- Damage to front




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

05/01/2017
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/29/2018
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #051514S06961786

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/18/2019
 

75,847
  Oil Changers
El Paso, TX
915-584-9942
oilchangers.com

 4.7 / 5.0

105 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Safety inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/18/2019
 

75,854
  Oil Changers
El Paso, TX
915-307-4751
oilchangers.com

Vehicle serviced

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

 127 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://oilchangers.com/
http://oilchangers.com/
http://oilchangers.com/
http://oilchangers.com/
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 4.7 / 5.0

49 Verified Reviews

Owner 4
Purchased:
2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,348 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/26/2019
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07111643571161211

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/22/2020
 

81,686
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Failed emissions inspection

05/22/2020
 

81,687
  Charlie Clark Nissan El Paso
El Paso, TX
915-706-4100
charlieclarknissan.com/

 4.4 / 5.0

292 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

06/12/2020
 

82,086
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Failed emissions inspection

09/24/2020
 

85,959
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

10/01/2020
 

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
El Paso, TX
Title #07111643571161211

Registration issued or renewed
- Passed safety inspection
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/08/2021
 

86,268
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Failed emissions inspection

11/12/2021
 

86,631
  Texas
Inspection Station
El Paso, TX

Passed emissions inspection

Owner 5
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/08/2021
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alamogordo, NM
Title #2134215A4560361

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/28/2022
 

88,777
  S.H. Automotive
Alamogordo, NM
575-446-9082
https://shautomotive.net/

 4.7 / 5.0 6 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 27 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7,641 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.charlieclarknissan.com/
http://www.charlieclarknissan.com/
http://www.https//shautomotive.net/
http://www.https//shautomotive.net/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/26/22 at
9:21:39 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

Failed Emissions Inspection
The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable emissions
standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine problems and CARFAX
recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

4/26/22 9:21:39 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
Ben Everest


